General Description
The MAX3228E/AE and MAX3229E/AE are +2.5V to
+5.5V powered EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24 communica-
tions interfaces with low power requirements, high data-
rate capabilities, and enhanced electrostatic discharge
(ESD) protection, in a chip-scale package (UCSP™)
and WLP Package. All transmitter outputs and receiver
inputs are protected to ±15kV using IEC 1000-4-2 Air-

sheet for more information.
T = Tape and reel.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE BUMP-PACKAGE
MAX3228EEBV-T -40°C to +85°C 6 x 5 UCSP*
MAX3228AEEWV+T -40°C to +85°C 6 x 5 WLP
MAX3229EEBV-T -40°C to +85°C 6 x 5 UCSP*
MAX3229AEEWV+T -40°C to +85°C 6 x 5 WLP
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
AutoShutdown is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Typical Operating Circuits continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.